SLS 23RS-435 ORIGINAL

2023 Regular Session

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 27

BY SENATOR HENSGENS

COMMENDATIONS. Commends Ivy Robichaux on being crowned Miss LSU.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	To commend Ivy Robichaux on being crowned Miss LSU.
3	WHEREAS, Ms. Robichaux was born and raised in Larose, Louisiana, and graduated
4	from Vandebilt Catholic High School in 2020; and
5	WHEREAS, Ms. Robichaux is a twenty-one year old junior majoring in mass
6	communications; and
7	WHEREAS, Ms. Robichaux serves as risk manager of the Phi Mu sorority,
8	participates as an LSU bat girl and plays for the LSU women's ultimate frisbee team; and
9	WHEREAS, Ivy Robichaux is currently enrolled in LSU's prestigious 3 + 3 Pre-Law
10	Program and plans to attend the LSU Paul M. Hebert Law Center upon the completion of
11	her undergraduate studies this spring; and
12	WHEREAS, Ivy Robichaux is a legislative aide to Senator Bob Hensgens of district
13	twenty-six and has served as his legislative aide for three consecutive years.
14	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
15	commend Ivy Robichaux on being crowned Miss LSU.
16	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to
17	Ivy Robichaux.

SLS 23RS-435

ORIGINAL
SCR NO. 27

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Nicholas Davison.

DIGEST 2023 Regular Session

Hensgens

Commends Ivy Robichaux on being crowned Miss LSU.

SCR 27 Original